Page 1 of 8



Submital 2 04-05-2024

PLANNING DEPARTMENT

1700 Convention Center Drive, Miami Beach, Florida 33139; Tel: 305.673.7550; Web: www.miamibeachfl.gov/planning

LAND USE BOARD HEARING APPLICATION

The following application is submitted for review and consideration of the project described herein by the land use board selected below. A separate application must be completed for each board reviewing the proposed project.

Application Informa	tion				
FILE NUMBER		Is the prop	Is the property the primary residence & homestead of the		
HPB24-0611		applicant/	applicant/property owner? ☐ Yes ■ No (if "Yes," provide office of the property appraiser summary repo		
The second of the second of	1.600	(it "Yes," p	rovide office of	the property apprais	er summary report)
Board of Adjustment		Design Review Board			
		□ Design review approval □ Variance			
☐ Modification of existing Board Order		☐ Modification of existing Board Order			
	Planning Board			toric Preservation	
☐ Conditional Use Perm			☐ Certificate of	of Appropriateness fo	or design
☐ Lot Split				of Appropriateness fo	
	nd Development Regulation			trict/Site Designation	
	emprehensive Plan or Futur	e Land Use Map	■ Variance		Control to Change
☐ Modification of existing	ng Board Order		☐ Modificatio	n of existing Board (Order
□ Other:					
	n – Please attach Lega	ıl Description as	"Exhibit A"		
ADDRESS OF PROPERTY					
1455 Ocean Driv	е				
FOLIO NUMBER(S)					
02-3234-115-000)1				
Property Owner Info	ormation				
PROPERTY OWNER NA	ME				
IL VILLAGGIO O	N SOUTH BEACH	CONDO			
ADDRESS		CITY	,	STATE	ZIPCODE
1455 Ocean Dri	ve	Miami	Beach	FL	33139
BUSINESS PHONE	CELL PHONE	EMAIL AD			00100
	CONT. THE PART OF THE CONT. TO SEE	TOTAL TENENTS IN			
	on (if different than ov	wner)			
APPLICANT NAME					
ADDRESS		CITY	# H	STATE	ZIPCODE
BUSINESS PHONE	CELL PHONE	EMAIL AD	DDRESS		
Summary of Reques	,				
PROVIDE A BRIEF SCOP	PE OF REQUEST				
New canopy at bott	om of ramp on 15th S	Street & Ocean I	Orive		
Tron canopy at bott	on or any on roth o	a ocean i	2,100		

Is there an existing building(s) on the site?			□ No
If previous answer is "Yes", is the building architecturally significant per sec. 142-108?			□ No
nterior or exterior demolition	Ś	□ Yes	■ No
of the new construction.			SQ. FT
a of the new construction (ir	acluding required parking and a	ll usable area).	SQ. FT
project design			
NAME Architect		or 🗆 Landscape .	Architect
	☐ Engineer ☐ Tenant	☐ Other	· xxxxxxxxxxx
	CITY	STATE	ZIPCODE
rt #206	MIAMI	FL	33155
CELL PHONE	EMAIL ADDRESS		
A CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY O		mail.com	
NAME Matthew Distelhurst		E 20 40 30	
	CITY	STATE	ZIPCODE
et #310	Miami	FL	33137
CELL PHONE	EMAIL ADDRESS		
786-537-6006	matt@steadybuild	lersgroup.co	m
*			
	☐ Agent ☐ Other Pr	oject Manager	
	CITY	STATE	ZIPCODE
#115	Doral	FL	33178
CELL PHONE	EMAIL ADDRESS	, ATT - MILES	
786-367-1371	ambeebe@cds-ar	chitecture.ne	et
	☐ Attorney ☐ Contact		
	☐ Agent ☐ Other		
	CITY	STATE	ZIPCODE
CELL PHONE	EMAIL ADDRESS		
	rt #206 CELL PHONE 305-322-8991 rative(s) Information (if or #310 CELL PHONE 786-537-6006 #115 CELL PHONE 786-367-1371	interior or exterior demolition? Interior of the new construction (including required parking and a p	The building architecturally significant per sec. 142-108? Yes Interior or exterior demolition? Yes Interior or exterior demolition. Interior of the new construction. Interior of the new constructor of the new constructor. Interior of the new constructor of the new constructor. Interior of the new constructor of the new constructor. Interior of the new constructor of the new constructor. Interior of

Please note the following information:

- A separate disclosure of interest form must be submitted with this application if the applicant or owner is a corporation, partnership, limited partnership or trustee.
- All applicable affidavits must be completed and the property owner must complete and sign the "Power of Attorney" portion of the affidavit if they will not be present at the hearing, or if other persons are speaking on their behalf.
- To request this material in alternate format, sign language interpreter (five-day notice is required), information on access
 for persons with disabilities, and accommodation to review any document or participate in any City sponsored
 proceedings, call 305.604.2489 and select (1) for English or (2) for Spanish, then option 6; TTY users may call via
 711 (Florida Relay Service).

Please read the following and acknowledge below:

- Applications for any board hearing(s) will not be accepted without payment of the required fees. All checks are to be made payable to the "City of Miami Beach".
- All disclosures must be submitted in CMB Application format and be consistent with CMB Code Sub-part A Section 2-482(c):
 - (c) If the lobbyist represents a corporation, partnership or trust, the chief officer, partner or beneficiary shall also be identified. Without limiting the foregoing, the lobbyist shall also identify all persons holding, directly or indirectly, a five percent or more ownership interest in such corporation, partnership, or trust.
- Public records notice All documentation submitted for this application is considered a public record subject to Chapter 119 of the Florida Statutes and shall be disclosed upon request.
- In accordance with the requirements of Section 2-482 of the code of the City of Miami Beach, any individual or group that will be compensated to speak or refrain from speaking in favor or against an application being presented before any of the City's land use boards, shall fully disclose, prior to the public hearing, that they have been, or will be compensated. Such parties include: architects, engineers, landscape architects, contractors, or other persons responsible for project design, as well as authorized representatives attorneys or agents and contact persons who are representing or appearing on behalf of a third party; such individuals must register with the City Clerk prior to the hearing.
- In accordance with Section 118-31. Disclosure Requirement. Each person or entity requesting approval, relief or other action from the Planning Board, Design Review Board, Historic Preservation Board or the Board of Adjustment shall disclose, at the commencement (or continuance) of the public hearing(s), any consideration provided or committed, directly or on its behalf, for an agreement to support or withhold objection to the requested approval, relief or action, excluding from this requirement consideration for legal or design professional service rendered or to be rendered. The disclosure shall: (1) be in writing, (11) indicate to whom the consideration has been provided or committed, (111) generally describe the nature of the consideration, and (IV) be read into the record by the requesting person or entity prior to submission to the secretary/clerk of the respective board. Upon determination by the applicable board that the forgoing disclosure requirement was not timely satisfied by the person or entity requesting approval, relief or other action as provided above, then (I) the application or order, as applicable, shall immediately be deemed null and void without further force or effect, and (II) no application form said person or entity for the subject property shall be reviewed or considered by the applicable board(s) until expiration of a period of one year after the nullification of the application or order. It shall be unlawful to employ any device, scheme or artifice to circumvent the disclosure requirements of this section and such circumvention shall be deemed a violation of the disclosure requirements of this section.
- When the applicable board reaches a decision a final order will be issued stating the board's decision and any conditions imposed therein. The final order will be recorded with the Miami-Dade Clerk of Courts. The original board order shall remain on file with the City of Miami Beach Planning Department. Under no circumstances will a building permit be issued by the City of Miami Beach without a copy of the recorded final order being included and made a part of the plans submitted for a building permit.

The aforementioned is acknowledged by: ☐ Owner of the subject property Authorized representative

SIGNATURE

DATE SIGNED

OWNER AFFIDAVIT FOR INDIVIDUAL OWNER

STATE OF		
COUNTY OF		
T.	baing first duly sworn donor	o and partify as follows: (1) I am the awars of
application, including sketches, data, and othe and belief. (3) I acknowledge and agree the development board, the application must be co	er supplementary materials, ar at, before this application m omplete and all information su ach to enter my property for	se and certify as follows: (1) I am the owner of and all information submitted in support of this true and correct to the best of my knowledge ay be publicly noticed and heard by a land bmitted in support thereof must be accurate. (4) the sole purpose of posting a Notice of Public this notice after the date of the hearing.
		SIGNATURE
Sworn to and subscribed before me this acknowledged before me by identification and/or is personally known to me	day of, e and who did/did not take ar	, 20 The foregoing instrument was who has produced as a oath.
NOTARY SEAL OR STAMP		
		NOTARY PUBLIC
My Commission Expires:	<u></u>	PRINT NAME
		FRINT NAME
authorized to file this application on behalf of sapplication, including sketches, data, and other and belief. (4) The corporate entity named her acknowledge and agree that, before this application must be complete and all information the City of Miami Beach to enter my property for required by law. (7) I am responsible for remove	IL VILLAGGIO ON SOUTH BEACH CONDO such entity. (3) This application er supplementary materials, ar rein is the owner of the propo- cation may be publicly notice ion submitted in support there- for the sole purpose of posting we this notice after the date of	1.6
Sworn to and subscribed before me this	and who did/did not take a	who has produced as n oath.
NOTARY SEAL OR STAMP	MANISO	NOTARY PUBLIC
My Commission Expires: March 24, 202	GG 972897 # GG 97289 # GG 97289 # GG 972897 # GG 97289 # GG 97	Alax Galdamez PRINT NAME
We are committed to providing excellent public s	service and sales 1964 MAN Wer Work, a	nd play in our vibrant, tropical, historic community

Page 5 of 8

POWER OF ATTORNEY AFFIDAVIT

COUNTY OF MIAMI-DADE	
	duly sworn, depose and certify as follows: (1) I am the owner or is the subject of this application. (2) I hereby authorize
to be my representative by	before the Historic Preservation Board. (3) I also hereby
authorize the City of Miami Beach to enter my property for property, as required by law. (4) I am responsible for remo	or the sole purpose of posting a Notice of Public Hearing on my ve this notice after the date of the hearing.
LEWIS COHEN / SECRETHAY	1.6.6
PRINT NAME (and Title, if applicable)	SIGNATURE
Sworn to and subscribed before me this 13 day of acknowledged before me by 12 Color identification and/or is personally known to me and who determined the state of the state	March, 2024. The foregoing instrument was 120, who has produced as id/did not take an oath.
NOTARY SEAL OR STAMP	S COMMON OF THE PROPERTY OF TH
20- 21- 221 22 221	# GG 972867 # NOTARY PUBLIC
My Commission Expires: March 24, 2024	March 24, 2024 Alex Jaldamez PRINT NAME
	Olo State
CONTRACT	FOR PURCHASE
	plicant is a party to a contract to purchase the property, whether applicant shall list the names of the contract purchasers below,
including any and all principal officers, stockholders, be corporations, partnerships, limited liability companies, trus the identity of the individuals(s) (natural persons) having	peneficiaries or partners. If any of the contact purchasers are ts, or other corporate entities, the applicant shall further disclose the ultimate ownership interest in the entity. If any contingency porations, partnerships, limited liability companies, trusts, or other
including any and all principal officers, stockholders, be corporations, partnerships, limited liability companies, trus the identity of the individuals(s) (natural persons) having clause or contract terms involve additional individuals, corp	peneficiaries or partners. If any of the contact purchasers are ts, or other corporate entities, the applicant shall further disclose the ultimate ownership interest in the entity. If any contingency porations, partnerships, limited liability companies, trusts, or other
including any and all principal officers, stockholders, be corporations, partnerships, limited liability companies, trus the identity of the individuals(s) (natural persons) having clause or contract terms involve additional individuals, corporate entities, list all individuals and/or corporate entities.	peneficiaries or partners. If any of the contact purchasers are ts, or other corporate entities, the applicant shall further disclose the ultimate ownership interest in the entity. If any contingency porations, partnerships, limited liability companies, trusts, or other ies.
including any and all principal officers, stockholders, be corporations, partnerships, limited liability companies, trus the identity of the individuals(s) (natural persons) having clause or contract terms involve additional individuals, corporate entities, list all individuals and/or corporate entities.	peneficiaries or partners. If any of the contact purchasers are ts, or other corporate entities, the applicant shall further disclose the ultimate ownership interest in the entity. If any contingency porations, partnerships, limited liability companies, trusts, or other ies. DATE OF CONTRACT

We are committed to providing excellent public service and safety to all who live, work, and play in our vibrant, tropical, historic community.

In the event of any changes of ownership or changes in contracts for purchase, subsequent to the date that this application if

filed, but prior to the date of a final public hearing, the applicant shall file a supplemental disclosure of interest.

POWER OF ATTORNEY AFFIDAVIT

COUNTY OF MIAMI-DADE	
I, LEWIS COMEN , being first duly sworn, depose	and certify as follows: (1) I am the owner or
representative of the owner of the real property that is the subject of the Ana Maria Beebe to be my representative before the Historic P	of this application. (2) I hereby authorize
authorize the City of Miami Beach to enter my property for the sole purpose	
property, as required by law. (4) I am responsible for remove this notice after	
LEWIS COHEN SECRETARY	1.1.1
PRINT NAME (and Title, if applicable)	SIGNATURE
identification and/or is personally known to me and who did/blid not take an	, 20 The foregoing instrument was who has produced as oath.
NOTARY SEAL OR STAMP	- Ally of
My Commission Expires: March 24 2024 GG 972887 EXPIRES March 24, 2024	Ally of NOTARY PUBLIC Alex Galdamez
THRU ARROWS	PRINT NAME
CONTRACT FOR PURCHASE	
If the applicant is not the owner of the property, but the applicant is a party to or not such contract is contingent on this application, the applicant shall list including any and all principal officers, stockholders, beneficiaries or posserporations, partnerships, limited liability companies, trusts, or other corporate identity of the individuals(s) (natural persons) having the ultimate owner clause or contract terms involve additional individuals, corporations, partnersh corporate entities, list all individuals and/or corporate entities.	the names of the contract purchasers below, rtners. If any of the contact purchasers are are entities, the applicant shall further disclose ship interest in the entity. If any contingency
or not such contract is contingent on this application, the applicant shall list including any and all principal officers, stockholders, beneficiaries or participations, partnerships, limited liability companies, trusts, or other corporate identity of the individuals(s) (natural persons) having the ultimate owner clause or contract terms involve additional individuals, corporations, partnersh	the names of the contract purchasers below, rtners. If any of the contact purchasers are are entities, the applicant shall further disclose ship interest in the entity. If any contingency
or not such contract is contingent on this application, the applicant shall list including any and all principal officers, stockholders, beneficiaries or participations, partnerships, limited liability companies, trusts, or other corporate identity of the individuals(s) (natural persons) having the ultimate owner clause or contract terms involve additional individuals, corporations, partnersh corporate entities, list all individuals and/or corporate entities.	the names of the contract purchasers below, ritners. If any of the contact purchasers are ate entities, the applicant shall further disclose ship interest in the entity. If any contingency hips, limited liability companies, trusts, or other

In the event of any changes of ownership or changes in contracts for purchase, subsequent to the date that this application if

filed, but prior to the date of a final public hearing, the applicant shall file a supplemental disclosure of interest.

2024 FLORIDA NOT FOR PROFIT CORPORATION ANNUAL REPORT

DOCUMENT# N98000005122

Entity Name: IL VILLAGGIO CONDOMINIUM ASSOCIATION, INC.

FILED Mar 06, 2024 Secretary of State 9933242953CC

Current Principal Place of Business:

1455 OCEAN DRIVE MIAMI BEACH, FL 33139

Current Mailing Address:

1455 OCEAN DRIVE MIAMI BEACH, FL 33139

FEI Number: 65-0880166

Certificate of Status Desired: Yes

Name and Address of Current Registered Agent:

MARC HALPERN, ESQ. 355 ALHAMBRA CIR SUITE 101 CORAL GABLES, FL 33134 US

The above named entity submits this statement for the purpose of changing its registered office or registered agent, or both, in the State of Florida.

SIGNATURE:

Electronic Signature of Registered Agent

Date

Officer/Director Detail:

Title

VP

Title

DIRECTOR

Name

SLIPMAN, CURTIS DR

Name

WALLNER, PAUL

Address

1455 OCEAN DR

Address

1455 OCEAN DR, PH3 & 4, 1703 & 1704

City-State-Zip:

MIAMI BEACH FL 33139

City-State-Zip:

MIAMI FL 33139

Title

SECRETARY

Title

PRESIDENT

Name

COHEN, LEWIS

Name

LINDEMANN, GEORGE

Address

1455 OCEAN DR., #1404

Address

1455 OCEAN DR., #406

City-State-Zip:

MIAMI BEACH FL 33139

City-State-Zip:

MIAMI BEACH FL 33139

Title

TREASURER

Name

SUTERA, LUIGI

Address

1455 OCEAN DR, 1007

City-State-Zip:

MIAMI FL 33139

Unereby certify that the information indicated on this report or supplemental report is true and accurate and that my electronic signature shall have the same legal effect as if made under oath; that I am an officer or director of the corporation or the receiver or trustee empowered to execute this report as required by Chapter 617, Fiorida Statules, and that my name appears above, or on an attachment with all other like empowered.

SIGNATURE: LEWIS COHEN

SECRETARY

03/06/2024

Submittal 2 04-05-7024

DISCLOSURE OF INTEREST CORPORATION, PARTNERSHIP OR LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

If the property that is the subject of the application is owned or leased by a corporation, partnership or limited liability company, list ALL of the owners, shareholders, partners, managers and/or members, and the percentage of ownership held by each. If the owners consist of one or more corporations, partnerships, trusts, partnerships or other corporate entities, the applicant shall further disclose the identity of the individual(s) (natural persons) having the ultimate ownership interest in the entity.

IL VILLAGGIO ON SOUTH BEACH CONDO NAME OF CORPORATE ENTITY NAME AND ADDRESS % OF OWNERSHIP demann tresident 20% 20% 20% 20% 20% NAME OF CORPORATE ENTITY NAME AND ADDRESS % OF OWNERSHIP

If there are additional corporate owners, list such owners, including corporate name and the name, address and percentage of ownership of each additional owner, on a separate page.



Page 7 of 8

DISCLOSURE OF INTEREST TRUSTEE

If the property that is the subject of the application is owned or leased by a trust, list any and all trustees and beneficiaries of the trust, and the percentage of interest held by each. If the owners consist of one or more corporations, partnerships, trusts, partnerships or other corporate entities, the applicant shall further disclose the identity of the individual(s) (natural persons) having the ultimate ownership interest in the entity.

TRUST NAME	
NAME AND ADDRESS	% INTEREST
	:
	-

COMPENSATED LOBBYIST

Pursuant to Section 2-482 of the Miami Beach City Code, all lobbyists shall, before engaging in any lobbying activities, register with the City Clerk. Please list below any and all persons or entities retained by the applicant to lobby City staff or any of the City's land development boards in support of this application.

NAME	ADDRESS	PHONE
Additional names can be placed on a separate p	age attached to this application.	
APPLICANT HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGES AND DEVELOPMENT BOARD OF THE CITY SHA SUCH BOARD AND BY ANY OTHER BOARD SHALL COMPLY WITH THE CODE OF THE CAND FEDERAL LAWS.	ALL BE SUBJECT TO ANY AND ALL COM ARD HAVING JURISDICTION, AND (2)	NDITIONS IMPOSED BY APPLICANT'S PROJECT
	APPLICANT AFFIDAVIT	
STATE OF FLORIDA		
STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF MIAMI-DADE		
or representative of the applicant. (2) This applic sketches, data, and other supplementary materials	ation and all information submitted in support o	of this application, including
		SIGNATURE
Sworn to and subscribed before me this 15 acknowledged before me by MOHLESU (identification and/or is personally known to me, a	day of March , 2024. The last last last produced and who did/did not take an oath.	e foregoing instrument was
NOTARY SEAL OR STAMP	Aly_	J
My Commission Expires: March 24,202	A a × A a	NOTARY PUBLIC Galdamas PRINT NAME



OFFICE OF THE PROPERTY

APPRAISER

Detailed Report

Generated On: 04/03/2024

PROPERTY INFORMATION)N
Folio	02-3234-115-0001 (Reference)
Property Address	1455 OCEAN DR MIAMI BEACH, FL 33139-0000
Owner	REFERENCE ONLY
Mailing Address	
Primary Zone	6501 COMMERCIAL - MIXED USE ENTERTAINMENT
Primary Land Use	0000 REFERENCE FOLIO
Beds / Baths /Half	0/0/0
Floors	0
Living Units	0
Actual Area	0 Sq.Ft
Living Area	0 Sq.Ft
Adjusted Area	0 Sq.Ft
Lot Size	0 Sq.Ft

ASSESSMENT INFORMATION			
Year	2023	2022	2021
Land Value	\$0	\$0	\$0
Building Value	\$0	\$0	\$0
Extra Feature Value	\$0	\$0	\$0
Market Value	\$0	\$0	\$0
Assessed Value	\$0	\$0	\$0
BENEFITS INFORMATION			

Year Built

Benefit	Type	2023	2022	2021
	enefits are applicable Board, City, Region		Values (i.e.	



AND RESIDENCE OF THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN 2 IS NOT THE OWNER, THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN 2 IS NOT THE OWNER.			
TAXABLE VALUE INFORMATION			
Year	2023	2022	2021
COUNTY			
Exemption Value	\$0	\$0	\$0
Taxable Value	\$0	\$0	\$0
SCHOOL BOARD			
Exemption Value	\$0	\$0	\$0
Taxable Value	\$0	\$0	\$0
CITY			
Exemption Value	\$0	\$0	\$0
Taxable Value	\$0	\$0	\$0
REGIONAL			
Exemption Value	\$0	\$0	\$0
Taxable Value	\$0	\$0	\$0

Property Information

Folio: 02-3234-115-0001

Property Address: 1455 OCEAN DR

Roll Year 2023 Land, Building and Extra-Feature Details

LAND INFORMATION					
Land Use	Muni Zone	PA Zone	Unit Type	Units	Calc Value

Property Information

Folio: 02-3234-115-0001

Property Address: 1455 OCEAN DR

Roll Year 2022 Land, Building and Extra-Feature Details

LAND INFORMATION					
Land Use	Muni Zone	PA Zone	Unit Type	Units	Calc Value

Property Information

Folio: 02-3234-115-0001

Property Address: 1455 OCEAN DR

Roll Year 2021 Land, Building and Extra-Feature Details

LAND INFORMATION					
Land Use	Muni Zone	PA Zone	Unit Type	Units	Calc Value

Property Information

Folio: 02-3234-115-0001

Property Address: 1455 OCEAN DR

FULL LEGAL DESCRIPTION

IL VILLAGGIO ON SOUTH BEACH CONDO

HARRISON & HAYES SUB 9-73

PORTS OF LOTS 1 THRU 4 & LOTS

1 & 2 E OF SAME EXT AS DESC IN

OR 18307-1424

& PORT LYING EAST & ADJACENT WEST

OF EROSION LINE PER PB 105-62

LOT SIZE 68981 SQ FT M/L

FAU 02 3234 012 0010

SALES INFORMATION				
Previous Sale	Price	OR Book-Page	Qualification Description	